COLLEGE ARCHIVES
MEN’S BASKETBALL FILMS COLLECTION, 1980-

SKILLMAN LIBRARY
LAFAYETTE COLLEGE

The films are arranged into four series; Series I: VHS tapes, Series 1I: 8mm video, Series II:
Mini DV tapes, and Series IV: DVD’s. Within each format, the materials are then arranged in
chronological order. If a researcher is looking for a particular game but does not see it in the
inventory, it is suggested they view the undated games which will appear at the end of each
format.

Many of the materials indicate that the recording is a TV copy. By reviewing recent DVD’s, the
TV copy was recorded directly from the TV broadcast of the game, or was provided by the cable
company, and will generally contain commentary and graphics from the broadcast. Recordings
without the designation of TV copy appear to be games recorded by the basketball staff from the
bleachers or other area of the court. These generally have no commentary but do contain sounds
from the game, although it is often difficult to clearly hear.

There is potential to find games in multiple formats. For example, a game may have both a VHS
copy and an 8mm video copy. It is recommended to view, if possible, the most current and
playable format.

SERIES I: VHS TAPES (unless otherwise noted)

Box

1 Lafayette vs. LaSalle 1/16/80
1 Lafayette vs. Notre Dame (BetacamSP) 1988

1 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2/17/90
1 Lafayette vs. Brown 12/1/90
1 Lafayette vs. Vermont 11/25/91
1 Lafayette vs. Army 1/14/92
1 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 2/5/92

1 Lafayette vs. Bucknell 2/29/92
1 Lafayette vs. Bucknell 1/15/94
1 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 1/22/94
1 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2/2/1994
1 Lafayette vs. Fordham 2/19/94
1 Lafayette vs. Army 2/26/94
1 Lafayette vs. Colgate 3/5/94

1 Lafayette vs. U. Conn 11/25/94
1 Lafayette vs. Yale 12/7/94
1 Lafayette vs. Cornell/ Lafayette vs. Brown 1995

1 Lafayette vs. Bucknell (TV) 1/15/97
1 Lafayette vs. Pennsylvania (UPenn) 1/27/97
1 Lafayette vs. St. John’s University 11/15/97
1 Lafayette vs. Cornell 11/17/97
1 Lafayette vs. Columbia 11/19/97



1 Lafayette vs. Dartmouth 11/23/97
1 Lafayette vs. FIU 11/29/97
1 Lafayette vs. Brown 11/30/97
1 Lafayette vs. Princeton 12/6/97
1 Lafayette vs. Haverford 12/8/97
1 Lafayette vs. Swarthmore 12/10/97
1 Lafayette vs. University of Pittsburgh 12/22/97
1 Lafayette vs. Tennessee State (Oneida Classic) 12/29/97
1 Lafayette vs. UWGB (Oneida Classic) 12/30/97
(University of Wisconsin-Green Bay)
1 Lafayette vs. Colgate 1997
1 Lafayette vs. Colgate (Copy 2) 1997
1 Lafayette vs. Brown 1/3/98
1 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 1/7/98
1 Lafayette vs. UPenn (TV) 1/12/98
1 Lafayette vs. Bucknell 1/14/98
1 Lafayette vs. U. S. Naval Academy 1/17/98
1 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 1/20/98
1 Lafayette vs. Army (U.S. Military Academy) (TV) 1/25/98
1 Lafayette vs. Army (Copy 2) 1/25/98
1 Lafayette vs. Colgate 1/28/98
1 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 1/31/98
1 Lafayette vs. Bucknell 2/7/98
1 Lafayette vs. Navy (U.S. Naval Academy) 2/11/98
1 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (College of the Holy Cross) 2/15/98
Box
2 Lafayette vs. Army (U.S. Military Academy) 2/18/98
2 Lafayette vs. Colgate (ESPN 2) 2/21/98
2 Lafayette vs. Colgate (PL Tournament) 2/28/98
2 Lafayette vs. Colgate (PL Tournament) 3/1/98
2 Lafayette vs. Bucknell (PL Championship) 3/5/98
2 Lafayette vs. Lehigh (PL Championship) 1998
2 Lafayette vs. Swarthmore 12/2/98
2 Lafayette vs. Columbia 12/10/98
2 Lafayette vs. Penn 1/5/99
2 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 1/13/99
2 Lafayette vs. Army (U.S. Military Academy) 1/16/99
2 Lafayette vs. Army (Copy 2) 1/16/99
2 Lafayette vs. Cornell 1/18/99
2 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 1/20/99
2 Lafayette vs. Colgate 1/23/99
2 Lafayette vs. Colgate (Copy 2) 1/23/99
2 Lafayette vs. Rutgers 1/25/99
2 Lafayette vs. Bucknell 1/27/99
2 Lafayette vs. Bucknell (Copy 2) 1/27/99



2 Lafayette vs. Haverford 2/1/99

2 Lafayette vs. Navy (U.S. Naval Academy) 2/3/99

2 Lafayette vs. Navy (Coy 2) 2/3/99

2 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (College of the Holy Cross) 2/6/99

2 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (Copy 2) 2/6/99

2 Lafayette vs. Army (U.S. Military Academy) 2/9/99

2 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2/14/99
2 Lafayette vs. Colgate 2/17/99
2 Lafayette vs. Bucknell (Bucknell vs. Lafayette) 2/21/99
2 Lafayette vs. Bucknell (Copy 2) 2/21/99
2 Lafayette vs. Columbia 11/20/99
2 Lafayette vs. Villanova 11/23/99
2 Lafayette vs. Cornell 11/29/99
2 Lafayette vs. Cornell (Copy 2) 11/29/99
2 Lafayette vs. Howard 12/1/99
2 Lafayette vs. Towson 12/6/99
2 Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s 12/11/99
2 Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s (Copy 2) 12/11/99
2 Lafayette vs. Gettysburg 12/21/99
2 Lafayette vs. St. Joseph’s (New Mexico Tournament) 12/29/99-12/30/99
2 Lafayette vs. Alabama St. (New Mexico Tournament) 12/30/99
2 Lafayette vs. Georgia Tech 1/2/00

2 Lafayette vs. Delaware Valley 1/5/00

2 Lafayette vs. Delaware Valley (Copy 2) 1/5/00

2 Lafayette vs. Princeton (TV) 1/8/00

2 Lafayette vs. Princeton (Copy 2) 1/8/00

2 Lafayette vs. UPenn 1/11/00
2 Lafayette vs. Navy 1/16/00
2 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 1/19/00
Box

3 Lafayette vs. Army 1/22/00
3 Lafayette vs. Army (Copy 2) 1/22/00
3 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 1/26/00
3 Lafayette vs. Lehigh (Copy 2) 1/26/00
3 Lafayette vs. Colgate 1/29/00
3 Lafayette vs. University at Albany 2/7/00

3 Lafayette vs. Albany (Copy 2) 2/7/00

3 Lafayette vs. Navy 2/9/00

3 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 2/12/00
3 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (Copy 2) 2/12/00
3 Lafayette vs. Stony Brook 2/14/00
3 Lafayette vs. Army 2/16/00
3 Lafayette vs. Army (Copy 2) 2/16/00
3 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2/19/00
3 Lafayette vs. Colgate 2/23/00



3 Lafayette vs. Colgate (Copy 2) 2/23/00
3 Lafayette vs. Bucknell 2/27/00
3 Lafayette vs. Army (PL Tournament) 3/4/00
3 Lafayette vs. Lehigh (PL Semi-Final) 3/5/00
3 Lafayette vs. Lehigh (PL Semi-Final) (Copy 2) 3/5/00
3 Lafayette vs. Navy (PL Championship) 3/10/00
3 Lafayette vs. Navy (PL Championship) (ESPN Copy) 3/10/00
3 Lafayette vs. Sundance, PA AAU All-Stars 11/13/00
3 Lafayette vs. Cornell 11/18/00
3 Lafayette vs. Rutgers 11/21/00
3 Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s 11/25/00
3 Lafayette vs. Albright 11/27/00
3 Lafayette vs. Columbia 11/29/00
3 Lafayette vs. Columbia (Copy 2) 11/29/00
(Lafayette Women vs. Farleigh Dickinson also on tape)
3 Lafayette vs. Rider 12/2/00
3 Lafayette vs. Princeton 12/6/00
3 Lafayette vs. University of Scranton 12/20/00
3 Lafayette vs. LaSalle 12/29/00
3 Lafayette vs. Yale 12/30/00
3 Lafayette vs. Marist College 1/3/01
3 Lafayette vs. Lehigh (TV) 1/10/01
3 Lafayette vs. Bucknell 1/13/01
3 Lafayette vs. Navy (U.S. Naval Academy) 1/17/01
3 Lafayette vs. Penn (University of Pennsylvania) 1/20/01
3 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (College of the Holy Cross) 1/24/01
3 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (Copy 2) 1/24/01
3 Lafayette vs. Army (U.S. Military Academy) 1/27/01
3 Lafayette vs. Colgate 1/31/01
3 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2/3/01
3 Lafayette vs. Bucknell 2/7/01
3 Lafayette vs. Navy (U.S. Naval Academy) 2/11/01
3 Lafayette vs. Navy (Copy 2) 2/11/01
3 Lafayette vs. University at Albany 2/14/01
Box
4 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (College of the Holy Cross) 2/17/01
4 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (TV) 2/17/01
4 Lafayette vs. Stony Brook (SUNY @ Stony Brook) 2/19/01
4 Lafayette vs. Army (U.S. Military Academy) 2/21/01
4 Lafayette vs. Colgate 2/24/01
4 Lafayette vs. Penn State 11/24/01
4 Lafayette vs. Marist 11/29/01
(Lafayette Women vs. Rider also on tape)
4 Lafayette vs. Cornell 12/8/01
4 Lafayette vs. Cornell (Copy 2) 12/8/01



4 Lafayette vs. Princeton 12/21/01
4 Lafayette vs. Howard 12/30/01
4 Lafayette vs. Army 2000-2001
4 Lafayette vs. Bucknell 2000-2001
4 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2000-2001
4 Lafayette vs. Navy 2000-2001
4 Lafayette vs. Navy (Copy 2) 2000-2001
4 Lafayette vs. Penn 2000-2001
4 Lafayette vs. Princeton 2000-2001
4 Lafayette Men’s 2001 Highlight Tape 2001

4 Lafayette vs. Rider 1/2/02

4 Lafayette vs. Navy 1/23/02

4 Lafayette vs. Colgate 1/26/02

4 Lafayette vs. Colgate (Copy 2) 1/26/02

4 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 1/30/02

4 Lafayette vs. Bucknell 2/2/02

4 Lafayette vs. Bucknell (Copy 2) 2/2/02

4 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 2/6/02

4 Lafayette vs. American 2/9/02

4 Lafayette vs. American (Copy 2) 2/9/02

4 Lafayette vs. Army 2/13/02

4 Lafayette vs. Army (Copy 2) 2/13/02

4 Lafayette vs. Navy 2/16/02

4 Lafayette vs. Navy (Copy 2) 2/16/02

4 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2/20/02

4 Lafayette vs. Lehigh (Copy 2) 2/20/02

4 Lafayette vs. Colgate 2/23/02

4 Lafayette vs. Colgate (PL Playoffs) 3/2/02

4 Lafayette vs. Colgate (PL Playoffs) (Copy 2) 3/2/02

4 Lafayette vs. Drexel 12/3/02

4 Lafayette vs. Princeton 12/7102

4 Lafayette vs. Princeton (Copy 2) 12/7/02

4 Lafayette vs. Ursinus 12/17/02

4 Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s 12/19/02
4 Lafayette vs. UMass 12/21/02

4 Lafayette vs. Albany 12/30/02

4 Lafayette vs. Columbia 1/2/03

4 Lafayette vs. Cornell 1/5/03

4 Lafayette vs. Cornell (Copy 2) 1/5/03

4 Lafayette vs. Centenary 1/7/03

4 Lafayette vs. Colgate 1/11/03
Box

5 Lafayette vs. Army 1/15/03

5 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 1/18/03



5 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (TV) 1/18/03
5 Lafayette vs. Penn 1/21/03
5 Lafayette vs. Penn (TV) 1/21/03
5 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 1/24/03
5 Lafayette vs. Lehigh (Copy 2) 1/24/03
5 Lafayette vs. Bucknell 1/26/03
5 Lafayette vs. American 1/31/03
5 Lafayette vs. American (TV) 1/31/03
5 Lafayette vs. Navy 2/2/03

5 Lafayette vs. Navy (TV) 2/2/03

5 Lafayette vs. Colgate 2/7/03

5 Lafayette vs. Colgate (TV) 2/7/03

5 Lafayette vs. Army 2/12/03
5 Lafayette vs. Army (TV) 2/12/03
5 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 2/15/03
5 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (TV) 2/15/03
5 Lafayette vs. Bucknell 2/21/03
5 Lafayette vs. Bucknell (TV) 2/21/03
5 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2/23/03
5 Lafayette vs. Lehigh (TV) 2/23/03
5 Lafayette vs. Navy 2/27/03
5 Lafayette vs. American 3/1/03

5 Lafayette vs. American (PL Tournament Semi-Final) 3/9/03

5 Lafayette vs. Rutgers 11/22/03
5 Lafayette vs. Rutgers (Copy 2) 11/22/03
5 Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s 11/24/03
5 Lafayette vs. LaSalle 11/29/03
5 Lafayette vs. LaSalle (Copy 2) 11/29/03
5 Lafayette vs. Drexel 12/2/03
5 Lafayette vs. Centenary 12/5/03
5 Lafayette vs. Binghamton 12/7/03
5 Lafayette vs. Binghamton (TV) 12/7/03
5 Lafayette vs. Lycoming 12/17/03
5 Lafayette vs. Cornell 12/20/03
5 Lafayette vs. Cornell (TV) 12/20/03
5 Lafayette vs. Princeton 12/22/03
5 Lafayette vs. Princeton (TV) 12/22/03
5 Lafayette vs. USC 12/28/03
5 Lafayette vs. Cal State Northridge 12/30/03
5 Lafayette vs. Columbia 1/3/04

5 Lafayette vs. Columbia (Copy 2) 1/3/04
Box

6 Lafayette vs. UPenn 1/7/04

6 Lafayette vs. UPenn (TV) 1/7/04
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Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.

Colgate
Colgate (TV)
Army

Army (TV)
Holy Cross
Holy Cross (TV)
Lehigh

Lehigh (TV)
Bucknell
Bucknell (TV)
American
American (TV)
Navy

Colgate
Colgate (TV)
Army

Holy Cross
Holy Cross (TV)
Bucknell
Lehigh

Lehigh (TV)
Navy

Navy (TV)
American
American (TV)
American

American (Copy 2)

Duquesne
Princeton (TV)

Princeton (Copy 2)

Drexel
Louisville
Marist

Cal St. Northridge
Cal St. Northridge (TV)

Moravian
Columbia
Columbia (TV)
St. Francis (NY)
Navy

Navy (TV)
Lehigh

Lehigh (TV)
UPenn

UPenn (TV)
Bucknell

1/10/04
1/10/04
1/14/04
1/14/04
1/17/04
1/17/04
1/23/04
1/23/04
1/25/04
1/25/04
1/30/04
1/30/04
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2/11/04
2/14/04
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2/20/04
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2/26/04
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2/28/04
3/3/04
3/3/04
11/20/04
11/27/04
11/27/04
11/30/04
12/4/04
12/10/04
12/13/04
12/13/04
12/22/04
1/2/05
1/2/05
1/4/05
1/8/05
1/8/05
1/12/05
1/12/05
1/18/05
1/18/05
1/21/05
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Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
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Lafayette vs.
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Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.

Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.

Colgate

Colgate (TV)
Holy Cross

Holy Cross (TV)
Army

Army (TV)
Bucknell
Bucknell (TV)
Colgate

Colgate (TV)
Holy Cross
Army

American
American (TV)
Navy

Lehigh

Lehigh (TV)

St. Joseph’s
Princeton
Princeton (Copy 2)
Cornell

Cornell (TV)

St. Peter’s

St. Peter’s (TV)
Marist

St. Francis (NY)
St. Francis (NY) (TV)
Columbia
Dickinson
Fordham
Fordham (Copy 2)
Mount St. Mary’s
Holy Cross

Holy Cross (TV)

Colgate
Colgate (TV)
Navy

Navy (TV)
UPenn
Bucknell
Lehigh
Lehigh (TV)
American

1/23/05
1/23/05
1/28/05
1/28/05
1/30/05
1/30/05
2/4/05
2/4/05
2/6/05
2/6/05
2/11/05
2/13/05
2/19/05
2/19/05
2/23/05
2/26/05
2/26/05
11/18/05
11/27/05
11/27/05
11/29/05
11/29/05
12/1/05
12/1/05
12/3/05
12/6/05
12/6/05
12/10/05
12/19/05
12/31/05
12/31/05
1/3/06
1/7/06
1/7106
(date on tape is 1/6/06)
1/11/06
1/11/06
1/14/06
1/14/06
1/16/06
1/18/06
1/21/06
1/21/06
1/28/06



7 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 2/4/06

7 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (Copy 2) 2/4/06

7 Lafayette vs. Colgate 2/8/06

7 Lafayette vs. Bucknell 2/15/06
7 Lafayette vs. Bucknell (TV) 2/15/06
Box

8 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2/19/06
8 Lafayette vs. Lehigh (Copy 2) 2/19/06
8 Lafayette vs. Army 2/22/06
8 Lafayette vs. Army (TV) 2/22/06
8 Lafayette vs. American 2/25/06
8 Lafayette vs. American (Copy 2) 2/25/06
8 Lafayette vs. American (PL Tournament) 3/3/06

8 Lafayette vs. St. Joe’s 11/17/06
8 Lafayette vs. St. Joe’s (Copy 2) 11/17/06
8 Lafayette vs. UMBC 11/21/06
8 Lafayette vs. Miami 11/25/06
8 Lafayette vs. Miami (Copy 2) 11/25/06
8 Lafayette vs. Princeton 11/28/06
8 Lafayette vs. Princeton (TV) 11/28/06
8 Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s 12/2/06
8 Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s (Copy 2) 12/2/06
8 Lafayette vs. NJIT 12/4/06
8 Lafayette vs. NJIT (Copy 2) 12/4/06
Box

8 Lafayette vs. Lycoming 12/7/06
8 Lafayette vs. Lycoming (Copy 2) 12/7/06
8 Lafayette vs. Columbia 12/11/06
8 Lafayette vs. Columbia (TV) 12/11/06
8 Lafayette vs. King’s 12/20/06
8 Lafayette vs. Mount St. Mary’s (TV) 12/22/06
8 Lafayette vs. Mount St. Mary’s (Copy 2) 12/22/06
8 Lafayette vs. Temple 12/28/06
8 Lafayette vs. Temple (Copy 2) 12/28/06
8 Lafayette vs. San Diego State (SDSU) 12/30/06
8 Lafayette vs. San Diego State (Copy 2) 12/30/06
8 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 1/6/07

8 Lafayette vs. Bucknell 1/17/07
8 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 1/20/07
8 Lafayette vs. Army 1/24/07
8 Lafayette vs. Army (Copy 2) 1/24/07
8 Lafayette vs. American 1/27/07



8 Lafayette vs. American (Copy 2) 1/27/07
8 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 2/3/07

8 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (Copy 2) 2/3/07

8 Lafayette vs. Colgate 217107

8 Lafayette vs. Colgate (TV) 2/7107

8 Lafayette vs. Navy 2/10/07
8 Lafayette vs. Bucknell 2/15/07
8 Lafayette vs. Bucknell (Copy 2) 2/15/07
8 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2/18/07
8 Lafayette vs. Lehigh (TV) 2/18/07
8 Lafayette vs. Army 2/21/07
8 Lafayette vs. American 2/23/07
8 Lafayette vs. American (Copy 2) 2/23/07
Box

9 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (PL Tournament) 2/28/07
9 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (PL Tournament) (Copy 2) 2/28/07
9 Lafayette vs. UMBC (TV) 11/20/07
9 Lafayette vs. Central Connecticut State University (TV)  11/27/07
9 Lafayette vs. Penn (TV) 11/28/07
9 Lafayette vs. Penn (TV) (Copy 2) 11/28/07
9 Lafayette vs. Rutgers (TV) 12/5/07
9 Lafayette vs. Mount St. Mary’s (Mt. St. Mary’s) 12/21/07
9 Lafayette vs. Princeton (TV) 1/9/08

9 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (TV) 1/12/08
9 Lafayette vs. Colgate 1/16/08
9 Lafayette vs. Bucknell (TV) 1/23/08
9 Lafayette vs. Army (TV) 1/30/08
9 Lafayette vs. American (TV) 2/2/08

9 Lafayette vs. Navy (TV) 2/16/08
9 Lafayette vs. Lehigh (TV) 2/23/08
9 Lafayette vs. Colgate (TV) (PL Playoffs) 3/5/08

9 Lafayette vs. Central Connecticut (TV) 11/25/08
9 J.V. vs. Fork Union 2/7/03-2/8/03
9 Patriot League Championship (1of 3, #253) (BetacamSP) undated
9 Patriot League Championship (2 of 3, #253) (BetacamSP) undated
9 Patriot League Championship (3 of 3, #253) (BetacamSP) undated
9 Patriot League Championship (1 of 3, #254) (BetacamSP) undated
9 Patriot League Championship (2 of 3, #254) (BetacamSP) undated
9 Patriot League Championship (3 of 3, #254) (BetacamSP) undated
9 Lafayette vs. Bucknell undated
9 Lafayette vs. Colgate undated
9 Lafayette vs. Columbia (TV) undated
9 Lafayette vs. FDU undated
9 Lafayette vs. Georgia Tech undated



9 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (end of game) undated
9 Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (TV) (H.C.) undated
9 Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2/26

9 Lafayette vs. Lehigh undated
9 Lafayette vs. Marist undated
9 Lafayette vs. Moravian undated
9 Lafayette vs. Navy undated
9 Lafayette vs. Temple undated
9 Lafayette vs. Villanova (TV) undated
9 Lafayette vs. William & Mary undated
9 Patriot League 2" Round undated
SERIES II: 8mm video (unless otherwise noted)

Box

10/A Lafayette vs. Binghamton 11/23/02
10/A Lafayette vs. LaSalle 11/26/02
10/A Lafayette vs. Arizona St. (1% half) 11/30/02
10/A Lafayette vs. Arizona St. (2" half) 11/30/02
10/A Lafayette vs. Drexel (2" half) 12/3/02
10/A  Lafayette vs. Princeton (1% half) 12/7/02
10/A Lafayette vs. Princeton (2" half) 12/7/02
10/A Lafayette vs. UMass 12/21/02
10/A Lafayette vs. UMass 12/21/02
10/A Lafayette vs. Albany (1% half) 12/30/02
10/A Lafayette vs. Albany (2" half) 12/30/02
10/A Lafayette vs. Columbia (1% half) 1/2/03
10/A  Lafayette vs. Columbia (2" half) 1/2/03
10/A Lafayette vs. Centenary (1% half) 1/7/03
Box

10/B  Lafayette vs. Centenary (2" half) 1/7/03
10/B Lafayette vs. Colgate (1% half) 1/11/03
10/B  Lafayette vs. Colgate (2" half) 1/11/03
10/B  Lafayette vs. Army 1/14/03
10/B  Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (1% half) 1/18/03
10/B  Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (2" half) 1/18/03
10/B  Lafayette vs. Penn (1% half) 1/21/03
10/B  Lafayette vs. Penn (2" half) 1/21/03
10/B Lafayette vs. Lehigh (1% half) 1/24/03
10/B  Lafayette vs. Lehigh (2" half) 1/24/03
10/B  Lafayette vs. Bucknell (1% half) 1/26/03
10/B  Lafayette vs. Bucknell (2" half) 1/26/03
10/B  Lafayette vs. American (1% half) 1/31/03
10/B  Lafayette vs. American (2" half) 1/31/03



Box

10/C Lafayette vs. Navy (1% half) 2/2/03
10/C Lafayette vs. Navy (2" half) 2/2/03
10/C Lafayette vs. Colgate (1% half) 2/7/03
10/C Lafayette vs. Colgate (2" half) 2/7/03
10/C Lafayette vs. Army (1 half) 2/12/03
10/C Lafayette vs. Army (2" half) 2/12/03
10/C Lafayette vs. Bucknell 2/21/03
10/C Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2/23/03
10/C Lafayette vs. Navy (1% half) 2/28/03
10/C Lafayette vs. Navy (2" half) 2/28/03
10/C  Lafayette vs. American (1% half) 3/1/03
10/C Lafayette vs. American (2" half) 3/1/03
10/C Lafayette vs. Colgate (1% half) (PL Tournament) 3/8/03
10/C Lafayette vs. Colgate (2" half) (PL Tournament) 3/8/03
Box

10/D Lafayette vs. American (1% half) (PL Tournament) 3/9/03
10/D Lafayette vs. American (2" half) (PL Tournament) 3/9/03
10/D Lafayette vs. Rutgers 11/22/03
10/D Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s 11/24/03
10/D Lafayette vs. LaSalle 11/29/03
10/D Lafayette vs. Drexel 12/2/03
10/D Lafayette vs. Centenary 12/5/03
10/D Lafayette vs. Binghamton 12/7/03
10/D Lafayette vs. Lycoming 12/17/03
10/D Lafayette vs. Cornell 12/20/03
10/D Lafayette vs. Princeton 12/23/03
10/D Lafayette vs. USC 12/28/03
10/D Lafayette vs. Cal State Northridge 12/30/03
10/D Lafayette vs. Columbia 1/3/04
Box

10/E Lafayette vs. Penn 1/7/04
10/E Lafayette vs. Colgate 1/10/04
10/E Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 1/17/04
10/E Lafayette vs. Lehigh 1/23/04
10/E Lafayette vs. Bucknell 1/25/04
10/E Lafayette vs. Navy 2/1/04
10/E Lafayette vs. Army 2/11/04
10/E  Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 2/14/04
10/E Lafayette vs. Bucknell 2/22/04
10/E Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2/24/04



10/E Lafayette vs. American 2/28/04
10/E Lafayette vs. Colgate (PL Tournament) 3/6/04
10/E Lafayette vs. Duquesne 11/20/04
10/E Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s 11/23/04
10/E  Lafayette vs. Princeton (1 of 2) 11/27/04
Box

10/F Lafayette vs. Princeton (2 of 2) 11/27/04
10/F Lafayette vs. Drexel 11/30/04
10/F Lafayette vs. Louisville 12/4/04
10/F Lafayette vs. Marist 12/10/04
10/F Lafayette vs. Cal State Northridge 12/13/04
10/F Lafayette vs. Moravian 12/22/04
10/F Lafayette vs. Columbia 1/2/05
10/F Lafayette vs. St. Francis (NY) 1/4/05
10/F Lafayette vs. Navy 1/8/05
10/F Lafayette vs. Lehigh 1/12/05
10/F Lafayette vs. UPenn 1/18/05
10/F Lafayette vs. Bucknell 1/21/05
10/F Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 1/28/05
10/F Lafayette vs. Army 1/30/05
10/F Lafayette vs. Bucknell 2/4/05
Box

11/A Lafayette vs. Colgate 2/6/05
11/A Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 2/11/05
11/A Lafayette vs. Army 2/13/05
11/A Lafayette vs. American 2/19/05
11/A Lafayette vs. Navy 2/23/05
11/A Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2/26/05
11/A Lafayette vs. Bucknell (PL Tournament) 2005
11/A  Lafayette vs. St. Joe’s 11/18/05
11/A Lafayette vs. Notre Dame 11/20/05
11/A Lafayette vs. Alvernia 11/21/05
11/A Lafayette vs. Princeton 11/27/05
11/A Lafayette vs. Cornell 11/29/05
11/A Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s 12/1/05
11/A Lafayette vs. Marist 12/3/05
11/A Lafayette vs. St. Francis (NY) 12/6/05
Box

11/B Lafayette vs. Columbia 12/10/05
11/B  Lafayette vs. American 1/28/06



11/B  Lafayette vs. St. Joe’s 11/17/06
11/B Lafayette vs. UMBC 11/21/06
11/B  Lafayette vs. Miami 11/25/06
11/B Lafayette vs. Princeton 11/28/06
11/B  Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s 12/2/06
11/B Lafayette vs. NJIT 12/4/06
11/B  Lafayette vs. Lycoming 12/7/06
11/B Lafayette vs. Columbia 12/11/06
11/B Lafayette vs. Mt. St. Mary’s 12/21/06
(actual date 12/22/06)
11/B  Lafayette vs. American undated
11/B  Lafayette vs. Army (1% half) undated
11/B  Lafayette vs. Army (2" half) undated
11/B  Lafayette vs. Cornell (1% half) undated
Box
11/C  Lafayette vs. Cornell (2" half) undated
11/C Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (1% half) undated
11/C  Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (1% half) undated
11/C Lafayette vs. King’s undated
11/C Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s (1 of 2) undated
11/C Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s (2 of 2) undated
SERIES I11: Mini DV tapes
Box
11/D Lafayette vs. (name not listed) (1 of 2) (PL Tournament) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. (name not listed) (1 of 2) (PL Tournament) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (1 half) (PL Semi-Final) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (2" half) (PL Semi-Final) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. American (1% half) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. American (2" half) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. Army (1 half) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. Army (2" half) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. Army (3 of 3) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. Colgate (1% half) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. Colgate (2" half) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. Colgate (OT) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. Columbia (1% half) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. Columbia (2" half) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. Hartford (1! half) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. Hartford (2" half) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. Hartford (OT) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (1% half) 2003
11/D Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (2" half) 2003



11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D
11/D

Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.

Holy Cross (OT)
Lehigh (1% half)
Lehigh (2" half)
Lehigh (OT)

Navy (1% half)
Navy (2" half)
Rutgers (1% half)
Rutgers (2" half)
UMBC (1% half)
UMBC (2" half)
UMBC (OT)
Army

Harvard

Colgate

Bucknell

Bucknell

Lehigh

St. Francis
American (1% half)
American (2" half)
American (OT)
Army (1% half)
Army (2" half)
Colgate (1% half)
Colgate (2" half)
Colgate (OT)

Holy Cross (1% half)
Holy Cross (2" half)
Lehigh (1% half)
Lehigh (2" half)
Navy (1 half)
Navy (2" half)
American (1% half) (Playoffs)
American (2" half) (Playoffs)
Navy

Army

Holy Cross

Holy Cross
Colgate

Navy

Bucknell

Lehigh

Army

Holy Cross
Colgate

Navy

2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
1/13/04
1/15/04
1/18/04
1/25/04
2/20/04
2/22/04
12/22/04
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
1/15/05
1/30/05
2005
12/6/06
1/10/07
1/13/07
1/17/07
1/20/07
1/24/07
2/3/07
2/7/07
2/10/07



11/D Lafayette vs. Bucknell 2/14/07
11/D Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2/18/07
11/D Lafayette vs. Army 2/21/07
11/D Lafayette vs. American 2/23/07
11/D Lafayette vs. Columbia 12/8/07
11/D Lafayette vs. Towson 12/19/07
11/D Lafayette vs. LaSalle (1% half) 2007
11/D Lafayette vs. LaSalle (2" half) 2007
11/D Lafayette vs. Lehigh (1% half) 2007
11/D  Lafayette vs. Lehigh (2" half) 2007
11/D Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s (1% half) 2007
11/D Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s (2" half) 2007
11/D Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s (OT) 2007
11/D Italy (1 of 3) 2007
11/D Italy (2 of 3) 2007
11/D Italy (3 of 3) 2007
11/D Lafayette vs. Pitt 1/2/08
11/D Lafayette vs. American 1/24/? (date cut off)
11/D Lafayette vs. American (1% half) undated
11/D Lafayette vs. American (2" half) undated
11/D Lafayette vs. American (OT) undated
11/D Lafayette vs. American undated
11/D Lafayette vs. American undated
Box

11/E  Lafayette vs. Army (1% half) undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. Army (2" half) undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Army (OT) undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Army undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Army undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. Bucknell (1% half) undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. Bucknell (2" half) undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Buffalo undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. Colgate (1 half) undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. Colgate (2" half) undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Colgate undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Cornell undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. DePaul (1% half) undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. DePaul (2" half) undated
11/E Lafayette vs. DU undated
11/E Lafayette vs. FDU undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Harvard undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (1% half) undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (2" half) undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (OT) undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. LIU (1 half) undated



11/E  Lafayette vs. LIU (2" half) undated

11/E Lafayette vs. Loyola undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Miss. St. undated
11/E Lafayette vs. MSMU undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. Navy (1 half) undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. Navy (2" half) undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Navy undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. NJIT (1% half) undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. NJIT (2" half) undated
11/E Lafayette vs. NJIT undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Penn undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Penn undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Princeton undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Radford undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. Rider (1 half) undated
11/E  Lafayette vs. Rider (2" half) undated
11/E Lafayette vs. UMBC undated
11/E Lafayette vs. UTA undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Stony Brook undated
11/E Lafayette vs. Colgate (PL Tournament) undated

SERIES IV: DVD’s

Box

12/A Lafayette vs. Lehigh 07-08
12/A Lafayette vs. Lehigh 07-08
12/A  Lafayette vs. Wagner 11/9/07
12/A Lafayette vs. Rutgers 12/5/07
12/A  Lafayette vs. Princeton 1/9/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Navy 1/19/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Navy (Copy 2) 1/19/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Navy 2/28/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Monmouth 11/1/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Wagner 11/14/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Wagner (Copy 2) 11/14/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Stony Brook 11/18/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Stony Brook (TV) 11/18/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Temple 11/21/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Temple (TV) 11/21/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Rider 11/23/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Rider (Copy 2) 11/23/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Colorado 11/25/08
12/A Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s 11/30/08
12/A Lafayette vs. CCSU 11/30/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Hartford 12/4/08

12/A Lafayette vs. Fordham 12/8/08



12/A Lafayette vs. Robert Morris 12/17/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Robert Morris (TV) 12/18/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Penn State 12/21/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Penn State (TV) 12/21/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Towson 12/28/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Princeton (TV) 12/30/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Princeton (TV) (Copy 2) 12/30/08
12/A Lafayette vs. Mount St. Mary’s (TV) 1/2/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Mount St. Mary’s (TV) (Copy 2) 1/2/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Penn 1/6/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Holy Cross 1/10/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (Copy 2) 1/10/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Colgate 1/14/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Colgate (Copy 2) 1/14/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Navy 1/17/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Bucknell 1/21/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Bucknell (Copy 2) 1/21/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Lehigh 1/24/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Lehigh (TV) 1/24/09
12/A Lafayette vs. American 1/31/09
12/A Lafayette vs. American (Copy 2) 1/31/09
12/A Lafayette vs. FDU (Fairleigh Dickinson) 2/2/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Colgate 2/11/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Navy 2/14/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Navy (Copy 2) 2/14/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Bucknell 2/18/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Lehigh 2/22/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Lehigh (Copy 2) 2/22/09
12/A Lafayette vs. American 2/28/09
12/A Lafayette vs. American (Copy 2) 2/28/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Wagner 11/13/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Wagner (Copy 2) 11/13/09
12/A Lafayette vs. St. Francis (PA) 11/19/09
12/A Lafayette vs. St. Francis (PA) (Official Copy) (Copy 2) 11/19/09
12/A Lafayette vs. NJIT 11/21/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Hartford 11/24/09
12/A Lafayette vs. Hartford (Copy 2) 11/24/09
Box

12/B Lafayette vs. Georgetown 11/28/09
12/B  Lafayette vs. St. Peter’s 11/30/09
12/B Lafayette vs. LaSalle 12/3/09
12/B Lafayette vs. Princeton 12/6/09
12/B Lafayette vs. FDU 12/9/09
12/B Lafayette vs. FDU (Copy 2) 12/9/09



12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B
12/B

Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.
Lafayette vs.

Highlights

St. Francis (NY)

Delaware

Delaware (Copy 2)

Penn

Penn (Copy 2)

Columbia

Columbia (TV)

Holy Cross

Colgate

Lehigh

Army

American

American (TV)

Holy Cross

Colgate

Bucknell

Lehigh

Lehigh (Copy 2)

Army

American

Colgate (PL Quarterfinals)
Colgate (PL Quarterfinals) (TV)
Holy Cross (PL Semifinals)
Lehigh (PL Finals)

Wagner

Rider

Penn

Delaware

Princeton (TV)

LIU

Colgate

Navy

Bucknell (PL Championship)
Holy Cross

Colgate

Holy Cross (PL Quarterfinal)

Highlights (Copy 2)

Highlights
Highlights

Basketball Melt (Clips)
Highlight Video
Highlight Video

Lafayette vs.

American (7 DVD’s)

12/22/09
12/29/09
12/29/09
1/3/10
1/3/10
1/6/10
1/6/10
1/9/10
1/13/10
1/23/10
1/27/10
1/30/10
1/30/10
2/6/10
2/10/10
2/17/10
2/21/10
2/21/10
2/24/10
2/27/10
3/3/10
3/3/10
3/7/10
3/12/10
11/12/10
11/14/10
11/23/10
11/27/10
11/30/10
12/11/10
1/12/11
1/15/11
3/11/11
1/23/13
1/30/13
3/6/13

2003/2004-2005/2006
2003/2004-2005/2006

2007-2008
2009-2010
2009-2010
2010-2011
2012-2013
undated



Box

12/C Lafayette vs. Army (4 DVD’s) undated
12/C Lafayette vs. Bucknell (4 DVD’s) undated
12/C Lafayette vs. CCSU (6 DVD’s) undated
12/C Lafayette vs. Colgate (9DVD’s) undated
12/C Lafayette vs. Colgate (3 DVD’s) (Playoffs) undated
12/C Lafayette vs. Columbia (4 DVD’s) undated
12/C Lafayette vs. FDU (4 DVD’s) undated
12/C Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (5 DVD’s) undated
12/C Lafayette vs. Holy Cross (3 DVD’s) (TV) undated
12/C Lafayette vs. Lehigh (4 DVD’s) undated
12/C Lafayette vs. Miss. St. (5 DVD’s) undated
12/C Lafayette vs. Mount St. Mary’s (2 DVD’s) undated
12/C Lafayette vs. Navy (7 DVD’s) undated
Box

12/D Lafayette vs. NJIT undated
12/D Lafayette vs. Penn (5 DVD’s) undated
12/D Lafayette vs. Pittsburgh (8 DVD’s) undated
12/D Lafayette vs. Princeton undated
12/D Lafayette vs. Robert Morris undated
12/D Lafayette vs. Rutgers (3 DVD’s) undated
12/D Lafayette vs. SBU (Stony Brook) (5 DVD’s) undated
12/D Lafayette vs. SJU (St. Joseph’s) (Disk 1) undated
12/D Lafayette vs. SJU (St. Joseph’s) (Disk 2) undated
12/D Lafayette vs. Towson (5 DVD’s) undated
12/D Lafayette vs. UMBC (3 DVD’s) undated



